
 

    
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

  
  

  
  

  
 
 

 
  

 

 

 
  

  
 

 
 
   
 
  
 

 
 

 
 
   

 
 

 

 

  

 

    

 

5

10

15

20

25

St
at
e 
of
 C
al
ifo
rn
ia
 –
 D
ep
ar
tm
en
t o
f B
us
in
es
s O
ve
rs
ig
ht
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner
SEAN M. ROONEY 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
SOPHIA C. KIM (CA BAR NO. 265649)
Corporations Counsel
Department of Business Oversight
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750
Los Angeles, California 90013
Telephone: (213) 576-7594 
Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF  BUSINESS  OVERSIGHT  

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  

In the Matter of: 

THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS 
OVERSIGHT OF THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA, 

Complainant, 

v. 

CASH4RENT, INC. a.k.a. 
LOANME, INC. a.k.a. 
MORTGAGECALL, INC., 

Respondent. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

  OAH Case Nos: 2015030383 and 2015030387  
   
  CFLL License  No.:  603-K061  
   
  ORDER WITHDRAWING DESIST  AND 
  REFRAIN ORDER  PURSUANT TO 
  CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 
  22712  WITHOUT PREJUDICE  
   
  Hearing Date: April 1, 2015  
  Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m.  
   
  Assigned: [Not  yet assigned]  
  Location: Office of Administrative Hearings  
                   320 West 4

th  Street, Suite 630  
                   Los Angeles, CA 90013  
   
   
  

The Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”) finds that on or around 

February 18, 2015 a Desist and Refrain Order Pursuant to Financial Code Section 22712 (“Desist 

and Refrain Order”) was issued to Respondent Cash4Rent, Inc. a.k.a. LoanMe, Inc. a.k.a. 

MortgageCall, Inc. (“Respondent”).  The matter is currently scheduled for an administrative hearing 

on April 1, 2015.  

1 

ORDER WITHDRAWING DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA 
FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 22712 WITHOUT PREJUDICE 



 

    
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

   

  

 

 

 

 
 

       
          
           
       
          
               
               
                

5

10

15

20

25

St
at
e 
of
 C
al
ifo
rn
ia
 –
 D
ep
ar
tm
en
t o
f B
us
in
es
s O
ve
rs
ig
ht
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

The Department has received additional information that requires further review.  

BASED THEREON, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Desist and Refrain Order is 

hereby withdrawn without prejudice.  

Nothing contained in this Order shall be construed as a waiver by the Commissioner to take 

action against Respondent for the allegations contained in the Desist and Refrain Order.  

Dated: March 23, 2015 
Los Angeles, CA JAN LYNN OWEN 

Commissioner of Business Oversight 

By_____________________________ 
Mary Ann Smith 
Deputy Commissioner 
Enforcement Division 

2 

ORDER WITHDRAWING DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA 
FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 22712 WITHOUT PREJUDICE 


	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
	Dated: March 23, 2015
	Los Angeles, CA      JAN LYNN OWEN
	Commissioner of Business Oversight
	By_____________________________
	Mary Ann Smith


