1 2 3 4 5 6	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner SEAN M. ROONEY Assistant Chief Counsel SOPHIA C. KIM (CA BAR NO. 265649) Corporations Counsel Department of Business Oversight 320 West 4 th Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, California 90013 Telephone: (213) 576-7594 Facsimile: (213) 576-7181	
7	Attorneys for Complainant	
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT	
9	OF THE STATE	OF CALIFORNIA
10		
11	In the Matter of:	OAH Case Nos: 2015030383 and 2015030387
12	THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS	CFLL License No.: 603-K061
13	OVERSIGHT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	ORDER WITHDRAWING DESIST AND
14		REFRAIN ORDER PURSUANT TO
15	Complainant,	CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 22712 WITHOUT PREJUDICE
16	v.	Hearing Date: April 1, 2015
17	CASH4RENT, INC. a.k.a.	Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m.
18	LOANME, INC. a.k.a. MORTGAGECALL, INC.,	Assigned: [Not yet assigned]
19		Location: Office of Administrative Hearings
20	Respondent.	320 West 4 th Street, Suite 630 Los Angeles, CA 90013
21		
22)
23		
24	The Commissioner of Business Oversight	("Commissioner") finds that on or around
25	February 18, 2015 a Desist and Refrain Order Pursuant to Financial Code Section 22712 ("Desist	
26	and Refrain Order") was issued to Respondent Cash4Rent, Inc. a.k.a. LoanMe, Inc. a.k.a.	
27	MortgageCall, Inc. ("Respondent"). The matter is currently scheduled for an administrative hearing	
28	on April 1, 2015.	

1

2	BASED THEREON, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Desist and Refrain Order is	
3	hereby withdrawn without prejudice.	
4	Nothing contained in this Order shall be construed as a waiver by the Commissioner to tak	
5	action against Respondent for the allegations contained in the Desist and Refrain Order.	
6		
7	Dated: March 23, 2015	
8	Los Angeles, CA	JAN LYNN OWEN Commissioner of Business Oversight
9		By
10		Mary Ann Smith
11		Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

The Department has received additional information that requires further review.